503174024 02/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 14583631 previously recorded on Reel 034843 Frame 0976. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT CORRESPONDS TO US PATENT APPLICATION NO 14538631.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATEJ TADINA	11/27/2014
JANEZ RIHTARSIC	11/27/2014
IGOR MARKIC	11/27/2014
DAVID KOBLAR	11/27/2014
ANDREJ BICEK	11/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NELA RAZVOJNI CENTER D.O.O. PODRUZNICA OTOKI				
Street Address:	OTOKI 21				
City:	ZELEZNIKI				
State/Country:	SLOVENIA				
Postal Code:	4228				
Name:	DOMEL D.O.O.				
Street Address:	OTOKI 21				
City:	ZELEZNIKI				
State/Country:	SLOVENIA				
Postal Code:	4228				
Name:	ARCELIK A.S.				
Street Address:	KARAAGAC CADDESI NO: 2-6				
Internal Address:	SUETLUECE				
City:	ISTANBUL				
State/Country:	TURKEY				
Postal Code:	34445				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14538631	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 034944 FRAME: 0388

503174024

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: fulton@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1:806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRU14301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAXFIELD FULTON
SIGNATURE:	/Maxfield Fulton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment GRU14301 (as filed) 2-10-15#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment GRU14301 (as filed) 2-10-15#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment GRU14301 (as filed) 2-10-15#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment GRU14301 (as filed) 2-10-15#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment GRU14301 (as filed) 2-10-15#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034944 FRAME: 0389

503157174

01/29/2015



PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3203788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
MATEJ TADINA	11/27/2014			
JANEZ RIHTARSIC	11/27/2014			
IGOR MARKIC	11/27/2014			
DAVID KOBLAR	11/27/2014			
ANDREJ BICEK	11/27/2014			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NELA RAZVOJNI CENTER D.O.O. PODRUZNICA OTOKI			
Street Address:	OTIKI 21			
City:	ZELEZNIKI			
State/Country:	SLOVENIA			
Postal Code:	4228			
Name:	DOMEL D.O.O.			
Street Address:	OTOKI 21			
City:	ZELEZNIKI			
State/Country:	SLOVENIA			
Postal Code:	4228			
Name:	ARCELIK A.S.			
Street Address:	KARAAGAC CADDESI NO: 2-6			
Internal Address:	SUETLUECE			
City:	ISTANBUL			
State/Country:	TURKEY			
Postal Code:	34445			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14583631- 14538631		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 034944 FRAME: 0390

PA 91219 W

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Matej TADINA, residing in Podplat, Slovenia; and
- 2. Janez RIHTARSIC, residing in Zelezniki, Slovenia;
- 3. Igor MARKIC, residing in Skofja Loka, Slovenia;
- 4. David KOBLAR, residing in Zelezniki, Slovenia; and
- 5. Andrej BICEK, residing in Vrhnika, Slovenia;

have invented an invention entitled VACUUM CLEANER NOISE AND VIBRATION REDUCTION SYSTEM, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

() on the date I/we executed this assign	ment;		
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No	14/538,631	, filed _	November 11, 2014;
() as International Application No. PC'	Γ/	, filed	

I/we authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, NELA razvojni center d.o.o. Podruznica OTOKI, a Slovenian corporation having its principal place of business at Otoki 21, Zelezniki, Slovenia; Domel d.o.o., a Slovenian corporation having its principal place of business at Otoki 21, Zelezniki, Slovenia; and Arcelik A.S., a Turkish corporation, having its principal place of business at Karaagac Caddesi No: 2-6, Suetluece, Istanbul, Turkey ("Assignees"), desire that NELA razvojni center d.o.o. Podruznica OTOKI acquire a 30% undivided interest therein; that Domel d.o.o. acquire a 20% undivided interest therein; and that Arcelik A.S. acquire a 50% undivided interest therein, collectively representing the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named inventor(s), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignees, NELA razvojni center d.o.o. Podruznica OTOKI, a respective 30% interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; Domel d.o.o. a respective 20% interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Arcelik A.S. a respective 50% interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. By this assignment, we therefor transfer all of our rights, title, and interest as specified without retaining any such interest.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignees, as the assignees of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to Assignees, or their representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignees, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set	t my/our hand(s) on the dates indicated below.
	7

1. Inventor Name:	Matei TADINA	Signature:	1/	Saty	Foot	Date:	K 27.11.201	14

2. Inventor Name: Janez RIHTARSIC Signature: Date: * 27, 11, 2014

3. Inventor Name: Igor MARKIC Signature: V Do Date: V 27.11. 2014

4. Inventor Name: David KOBLAR Signature: X Date: X 27.11. 2014

5. Inventor Name: Andrej BICEK Signature: * Signature: * Signature: * Date: 627.11.2014